540.00 854423

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fostoria Hospital Association		07/19/2021	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProMedica Health System, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Madison Ave.	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43604	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85442320	PROMEDICA FOSTORIA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4193211473

Email: mdockins@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Dockins
Address Line 1: 1000 Jackson St.
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dockins
SIGNATURE:	/med/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fostoria to PHS Trademark Assignment (PROMEDICA MARKS ONLY)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0226

900630313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fostoria Hospital Association, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in a certain trademark that is the subject of certain U.S. Trademark Registrations and/or applications for registration, as follows:

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
United	PROMEDICA FOSTORIA	85442320	4263304	Oct. 7, 2011	Dec. 25, 2012
States	COMMUNITY HOSPITAL				
	HOSPITAL				

WHEREAS, ProMedica Health System, Inc., an Ohio corporation for non-profit, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration, and/or pending applications, and in and to any registrations that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration and pending applications, including any registrations that may be issued for the marks, in the U.S. and in any foreign countries, and in and to any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

Name: _	Mara Rendina	
Signatur	e: <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	A.
Title:	Legal Counsel	
Date:	July 19	2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007358 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 07/19/2021